

**CS No. 127/21**

**Kuldeep Singh Vs. Ravinder Pal Singh**

**11.02.2021**

Present: Sh. Manindra Dubey, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff alongwith son of the plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to amend the suit as there is blank in para no. 27 of the plaint regarding valuation of the suit. Granted.

**Put up for further proceedings on 27.02.2021.**

**(Manish Sharma)**  
**ADJ-01/West/11.02.2021**