

**CS No. 127/21**

**Kuldeep Singh Vs. Ravinder Pal Singh**

**Through Cisco Webex Video Conferencing**

**27.08.2021**

**Case has been taken today in terms of Order No. 505-535/ RG/DHC/2021 dated 12.08.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi due to pandemic Covid-19 situation.**

Present : Sh. A.K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff requests that the matter may be kept on the day of physical hearing.

**Put up for further proceedings on 13.09.2021.**

**(Manish Sharma)**

**ADJ-01/West/ 27.08.2021**