

Civ DJ 127/21

KULDEEP SINGH Vs. RAVINDER PAL SINGH

20.09.2021

Present : Sh. A.K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.

Sh. Ravinder Kumar Agarwal , Ld. Counsel for the defendant
no.5/BSES

Court fees filed in compliance of order dated 13.09.2021 by the plaintiff. It be taken on record.

Issue summons to the defendants no. 1 to 4 subject to filing of PF/RC.

Put up for report of service/filing of written statement on **30.09.2021**.

(Manish Sharma)
ADJ-01/West/ 20.09.2021