

Civ DJ No.127/21

Kuldeep Singh vs. Ravinder Pal Singh

Through Cisco Webex Video Conference

30.09.2021

Present : Sh. A.K. Singh, ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Be put up at 12:30 pm.

(Manish Sharma)

Additional District Judge-01(West)

Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi

At 12:35 pm

Present : Sh. A.K. Singh, ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

None for defendants.

As reported, defendant no.2 is served.

Let all the defendants except defendant no.2 be served on filing
of PF/RC for 09.10.2021.

Dasti process be given, as prayed for.

(Manish Sharma)

Additional District Judge-01(West)

Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi