

PHYSICAL HEARING

09.10.2021

File taken up today as 20.08.2021 was declared as holiday on account of Moharram.

Since the matter was adjourned en-bloc due to pandemic Covid-19 situation, therefore, the ordersheet during the lockdown period is not on record.

Present : Sh. A.K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Defendan no. 2 is absent.

Defendant no. 3 is stated to be passed away.

Defendant no. 4 unserved.

Sh. Ravinder Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 5 BSES.

Summons issued to the defendant no. 1 received back with the report "Refused". Hence, it is considered served.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to confirm about the death of defendant no. 3 and move an appropriate application, if required, for impleading the LRs of defendant no. 3. He further seeks time to furnish the fresh address of defendant no. 4.

Put up for filing fresh address of defendant no. 4/ further proceedings on 08.12.2021.

(Manish Sharma)

ADJ-01/West/ 09.10.2021