

Civ DJ 127/21

KULDEEP SINGH Vs. RAVINDER PAL SINGH

**08.12.2021**

Present : Sh. Anwar Hussain, proxy counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Inderdeep Singh Ahluwalia, Id. Counsel for the defendant  
no.1 & 2.

Defendant no.3 is stated to have passed away.

None for other defendants

Counsel for the defendant nos. 1 & 2 submits that he will file vakalatnama on behalf of defendant no.1 by the next date and seeks adjournment.

Defendant no.4 is unserved. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to furnish fresh address of defendant no. 4.

Put up for consideration / further proceedings on **15.02.2022**.

(Manish Sharma)  
Additional District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi

At this stage, Sh. Ravinder Kumar Aggarwal, Id. Counsel for the defendant no.5 enters appearance. He is apprised of the next date.

(Manish Sharma)  
Additional District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi