

Civ DJ 127/21

KULDEEP SINGH Vs. RAVINDER PAL SINGH

Through Video Conferencing

15.02.2022

Case has been taken up today in terms of Order No.152-2777-2828/Misc/Gaz/PDJ/West/2022 dated 11.02.2022 of Learned Principal District & Sessions Judge (West).

Present : Sh. A.K. Singh, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Inderdeep Singh Ahluwalia, ld. counsel for defendant nos. 1 & 2.

None for defendant no.5.

Defendant no.4 not yet served.

Counsel for defendant no.1 & 2 seeks time to file vakalatnama.

Let it be filed by the next date.

Counsel for plaintiff seeks time to move appropriate application for impleading LRs of deceased defendant no.3 and furnish fresh address of the defendant no.4.

As requested, put up for further proceedings on **16.04.2022**.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi