

Civ DJ 127/21

KULDEEP SINGH Vs. RAVINDER PAL SINGH

16.04.2022

Present : Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Ravinder Aggarwal, ld. counsel for defendant no.5.

None for defendant no.2.

As reported, defendant no. 4 is unserved. Let fresh address of defendant no. 4 be filed by the next date.

On the last date, counsel for plaintiff sought adjournment for moving application for impleading legal heirs of deceased defendant no.3. However, no such application has been moved on behalf of plaintiff. Plaintiff submits that his counsel is not available today and seeks adjournment.

At request, matter is adjourned for filing fresh address of defendant no.4 and further proceedings on **01.06.2022**.

(Manish Sharma)  
Additional District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi