

Civ DJ No.127/21

Kuldeep Singh vs. Ravinder Pal Singh & ors

01.06.2022

Present : Sh. A.K. Singh, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Ravinder Aggarwal, ld. counsel for defendant no.5/BSES.

None for other defendants.

Counsel for plaintiff filed application under Order 22 Rule 4(4) CPC seeking exemption from impleading LRs of deceased defendant no.3.

Put up for consideration on the aforesaid application on **27.08.2022.**

(Manish Sharma)  
Additional District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi