

CS No. 127/21
Kuldeep Singh Vs. Ravinder Pal Singh

27.08.2022.

Present: Sh. Raja Singh, son of the plaintiff.
None for defendant.

Son of the plaintiff submits that his counsel is indisposed and unable to appear before the court today.

Since the defendant is absent, matter is adjourned.

Put up for consideration/ arguments on application U/o XXII Rule 4(4) CPC on 15.10.2022.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/27.08.2022

At this stage, Sh. Pankaj, proxy counsel for defendant no. 5 BSES has appeared. He is apprised about the next date of hearing.

Put up for date already fixed i.e. 15.10.2022.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/27.08.2022