

Civ DJ 127/21
KULDEEP SINGH Vs. RAVINDER PAL SINGH

24.12.2022

Present: Sh. A.K. Singh, counsel for plaintiff.(through VC)
Sh. Kamlesh Kamal, proxy counsel for plaintiff.
(physical)
Sh. Abhay Pratap Singh, counsel for defendant no. 1.
None for defendant no. 2.
Defendant no. 3 is reported to have passed away.
Sh. Ravinder Aggarwal, counsel for defendant no. 5
BSES

Counsel for plaintiff submits that he is unaware of the LRs of deceased defendant no. 3. therefore, he has moved an application U/o XXII rule 4(4) CPC seeking exemption from substituting the LRs of defendant no. 3.

List for consideration on **04.03.2023**.

In the meanwhile, issue fresh summons to defendant no. 4 on filing of PF/RC for the said date of hearing.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/24.12.2022