

Civ DJ 127/21  
KULDEEP SINGH Vs. RAVINDER PAL SINGH

04.03.2023

Present: Sh. A.K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff  
None for defendant no. 1.

As per record, written statement has already been filed on behalf of defendant no. 1. If spare copy of the same is on record, same be supplied to ld. Counsel for plaintiff, otherwise defendant no. 1 is directed to supply the copy of written statement to ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

As per order sheet dated 30.09.2021, defendant no. 2 has been served. Defendant nos. 3 and 4 have not been served.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he will take the steps for service of defendant nos. 3 and 4 as per rules.

None for defendant no. 5.

It is submitted by ld. Counsel for plaintiff that application U/s 151 CPC is pending disposal in which relief has been sought against defendant no. 5.

Put up for arguments on the application U/s 151 CPC on 01.04.2023.

(Dharmender Singh)  
Additional District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/04.03.2023

At this stage, Sh. Abhay Partap Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 has appeared. Copy of written statement is supplied to ld. Counsel for plaintiff. He is apprised about the proceedings and next date of hearing.

(Dharmender Singh)  
Additional District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/04.03.2023