

Civ DJ 127/21  
KULDEEP SINGH  
Vs.  
RAVINDER PAL SINGH

27.04.2023

Present: None for plaintiff.  
Sh. Nayan Mishra, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant no. 1.  
Sh. Rajan Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant no. 5.

No time left today to go through the file as undersigned passed a long order in another matter and has to attend a meeting regarding upcoming National Lok Adalat at 04:00 PM.

Matter be put up on **26.05.2023.**

(Dharmender Singh)  
Additional District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/27.04.2023