

Civ DJ 127/21
KULDEEP SINGH
Vs.
RAVINDER PAL SINGH

08.06.2023

Present: None for plaintiff.
Sh. Akshay Pratap Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
defendant no. 1.
Sh. Ramesh Chand Bhatt, Senior APO of BSES alongwith
Sh. Ravinder Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 5.

One application u/s 151 CPC was moved on behalf of
plaintiff in which relief has been sought against defendant no. 5.

Defendant no. 5 submits that as connection number was
not mentioned in the application, so they could not file the reply.

File perused.

Connection number is noted by the Ld. Counsel for
defendant no. 5. He is directed to file the reply by next date of hearing.

Put up for filing of reply and in terms of previous order,
clarifications on the part of plaintiff on **06.07.2023**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/08.06.2023