

Civ DJ 127/21

KULDEEP SINGH Vs. RAVINDER PAL SINGH

20.07.2024

Present: Sh. A.K. Singh, Ld counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Akshay Pratap Singh, Ld proxy counsel for defendant
no. 1.

Defendant no. 2, 3 and 4 are ex parte.

Case is at the stage of PE.

Evidence affidavit of PW-1 and list of witnesses has already been filed by plaintiff. It is submitted that copy has been supplied to other side. It is further informed that plaintiff/PW-1 is not available today due to bad health.

In view of submissions, put up for purpose fixed on
21.09.2024.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/20.07.2024