

Civ DJ 127/21

KULDEEP SINGH Vs. RAVINDER PAL SINGH

02.08.2025

Present: Sh. A. K. Singh, Ld counsel for plaintiff (VC).

Sh. Abhay Pratap Singh and Sh. Akshay Pratap Singh, Ld
counsels for defendant no.1

Defendant no. 2 to 4 are ex parte.

Matter is at the stage of arguments on application u/o 7
Rule 11 CPC and u/s 151 CPC moved on behalf of defendant.
Arguments are advanced on the same on behalf of defendant no. 1.
Voice of ld counsel for plaintiff is not coming properly, it seems that
there is some technical error from his side. So, put up for arguments on
his part on said application on next date.

Put up on 18.10.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/02.08.2025