

Civ DJ 127/21

KULDEEP SINGH Vs. RAVINDER PAL SINGH

18.10.2025

Present: Sh. A.K. Singh, Ld counsel for plaintiff (VC).

Sh. Suresh Kumar, Ld proxy counsel for plaintiff present
in Court.

Sh. Harshpreet Singh, Ld proxy counsel for defendant
no.1.

Defendant no. 2 to 4 are ex parte.

In this matter, one application u/o 7 Rule 11 r/w Section
151 CPC has been moved on behalf of defendant. Arguments on the
same have already been advanced on behalf of defendant on last date
of hearing. Today, arguments are advanced on said application on the
part of plaintiff.

Put up for clarification, if any, on 12.12.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/18.10.2025