

Civ DJ 127/21
KULDEEP SINGH Vs. RAVINDER PAL SINGH

12.12.2025

Present: Sh. Ankit Kumar, Ld proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Abhay Pratap Singh and Sh. Kratinay Sharma, Ld
counsels for defendant no.1 (VC).

Defendant no. 2 to 4 are ex parte.

In this matter, arguments were heard on application u/o 7
Rule 11 CPC. Record perused. Certain clarifications are required.

Matter be put up for further arguments on said application
on next date of hearing as ld main counsel for plaintiff is not available
today.

Put up on **09.02.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/12.12.2025