

Civ DJ 127/21

KULDEEP SINGH Vs. RAVINDER PAL SINGH

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. A.K. Singh, Id. counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Abhay Pratap Singh, Id. counsel for defendant no.1.

Defendant no.2 to 4 are ex-parte.

In this matter, arguments were heard on application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC. Further arguments are heard on behalf of parties. Put up on **17.04.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01(West), THC  
Delhi/16.03.2026