

Civ DJ 127/21

KULDEEP SINGH Vs. RAVINDER PAL SINGH

17.04.2026

Present: Sh. Ankit Kumar, Id proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Abhay Pratap Singh, Id. counsel for defendant no.1
(VC).

Defendant no.2 to 4 are ex-parte.

Further submissions are heard *qua* application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC. No time left today to go through the record as board was heavy. Matter be put up on next date of hearing.

Put up on **02.05.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/17.04.2026